In accordance with

fules 6.2, 63 &6.5of
the Insolvency {England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

o

Companies House

ARG -

26/07/2017 #185
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

jofalsfsf1fofsf7

% Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full IWHITWORTHS GROUP LIMITED

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

ANDREW

Surname

JOHNSON

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | c/o FT! CONSULTING LLP

Street | 200 ALDERSGATE
| ALDERSGATE STREET
Post town ’ LONDON
County/Region l
wate (ol 1A [4[nlo
Country UK

Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

|LISA

0 Other ligquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

| RICKELTON

another liguidator.

Liquidator’'s address @

Building namelnumber| cfo FTI CONSULTING LLP

0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liguidator.

Street | 200 ALDERSGATE
| ALDERSGATE STREET
Post town ' LONDON
County/Region l
Postcode EI?I_{F;*ITWIF
Country l UK

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

fofr  Fol7 2o fil7

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insalvency Act 1986

[@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

u Sign and date

LiquidatOr’s signatu re | Swnature W

Signature date | 2 F W W E WH W

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Noatice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

ALEX LEWIS

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

FTI CONSULTING

Address

200 ALDERSGATE

Post town

LONDON

County/Region

[elcltlal T4lnin

Postcoce

Country

|Dx

Telephone

02033195546

Checklist

We may return forms completed incarrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Whitworths Group Limited
Company No. 04131087

on the 7 July 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution
for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Signed...... dj LOWA. ..
Dated.. ... 7 . \T‘tﬁ 20 LZ .......



A — Summary of Assets

" Book | Estimatedto |

Assets
Value | Realise |
Assets subject to fixed charge: £ ' £ i
B

' |

! !
Surplus / (Deficit) on assets subject to fixed charge
Assets subject to floating charge:
Intercompany loan - Whisky Intermediate 447,368 | 0
Intercompany ioan - Seckloe 260 ! 9,926,689 0
Cost of Investment 348,214 0
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 10.722.271 0

Signamre_m Date ; ;;% 8& )[T



Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
Employees

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Consumer creditors for pre-paid goods or services

Employees

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders {(brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£
£ 0
£
0
0
£ 0
£
0
£ ]
£
38.492.060
£ 1(38.,492,060)
£
0
£ 0
£
6,679,516
0
[}
£ 1(6,679,516)
£
38,492,060
£ |(45,171,576)
£
358,362

£

Signature &W

Date [ (rl AJL ZO(;T

(45,529.938)



NG7 My ) -

WHJ\QJM\J © T amjeufig

- 996'7S9°9 anysuoydureyuon “yFnosoqiurjjom pajwI
"YBNOICQBUIYL] *ISNO} preyai() 00p1g ANSIYM
[ o 055°97 anysuoidweyUON “UBnoloqauIp A pajw |
i ‘Udnoloq3utyuy ‘asno{ pieysigy 0apig Jooudy
« " “ - JHE
0 WNIOSUOD JO LB ] £ "IISAYOURIA ‘122§ urpIRY ¢ 400l Is| | ofd jueq sAeporeg
T R . . ‘ - Treg sfuploy
dnoqudxn jo Aysn(] pueln 11 adony
0 WINIHOSUOD JO UEB ] ‘Finoquoxn gop- “paddny auadng ana ‘g tende)y saly
- a - TIeg
dmoquiaxn jo Ayon( puein SIUDUIISIAU]
0 WINILOSU0) JO Hed "PPUL]-FINOqUIBXNT §/ -7 “JOWWS} N0 SN £ SSS80d
T o . - o . - dmoquaxn- jo Xyon( purin - Ties
0 WINFLIOSUOD JO LB ] PPULY-BINOqUISXNT g/ |- JOWWAY nOT AN £ SJUSUISIAU] SN
T . : --!i‘w,!|-fi| “ - . o puepoag
0 WINIIOSUOD JO e | AL WzDd “uopuory ‘aiedsdoysigy g¢1 Joueg [eAoy
T T €10z wmiLosuod e jo ued se | 000768 8¢ ‘ T
o | equiaidag 0] | ofrey) Suneory pue paxiy | ZO €4 ‘weyduiug g punwpy oz | dd Aueq DESH
3
3 UDAIT loypan Aq 199p (apomsod yim) JUBWIR]D 10
AJINDDS Jo onfes | Alundas aje(y PI8Y A1anods Aue jo spiejaq | Jo junowy SS2IppY

SIONPAID pu sjuaWwadIie a1es [eUONIPU0S Jo Julses] PRy ‘sseyoind

I0HIPaId JO SWEN

‘uoissassod s Auedwos ay ut Auadoad oo 2N Jo uonudial Jurune|d

$10)1pa1) Auedwo)

! |

-311Y I9pUN SI0)Pa10 AJTIUSPT PUB SIOHPIID [[2 SPN]OUT ISHUI NO A AON



AN CRI%

ameudig

— ——— e —— 4 — PSP _— ]
b —_— 7
¥ usalf Iojipaan gap Jo (apooisod ypm) Jjurwgp 10
Alnoas jo anep Alundas aje(g | Aq play Aianoas Aue JO S|y | junoury SSOIppY 10}1PaId JO W

§901AI3S 10 spood jo Ajddns atp) jo soueape ui pied syunowe Fuiunie|o SIWINSUD 218 oYM SIONPSID [k APNIdUL ISNW NO & 30N

SI0JIPAIY) IWNSUO))

J



318 donou jo nar) ut Aed

/ .
NGTHRFSS ) YRS s
R O - B ; — !
¥ uaAid 10)1paId 199p jo (apomsod ynm) e 1o
Ayundas joanfe | Ajunoes ajeq | Aq ppay Ajunoos Aue Josperq | unowy SS2IPPY 1011paId Jo outeN

$10)1pal)) daKojdwryg
d

‘Aed Aeptjoy ‘sadem predun jo padsal ur urdwos ayy Aq sajuow pamo aym s29£0[dwa |jz SpN[oUI JSNUL N0 & 3JON



YINGS s

Y R, ——- —
ossE L0 1 00T9E8E | 100 Arsutpio
3 dry dry
dn pajien dn pojjea aleys | pjay seleys aeys Jo piay] aaeys
junote Roj Jad Junowiy Jopquiny | anjea [BUTWON Joadi]

SI9p[OYaJteyS

C

anysuodweyroN ‘ySnoroqauiom
“UdnozoqRurjyuy ‘asnoy preyoIQ

POIIUIT (9T S0P

(opooysod ynm)
SS2UPPY

IAP|OYRIBYS JO IWBN

Aueduiod ay3 Jo SIOPOYIIBYS [[B IPN[OUL ISNW NO A 3)ON



